

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Call Number:** 050                                **Contract ID:** 03400-120969                                **Project(s):** CM 1503(021)  
**Letting Date:** July 10, 2015                                **Region(s):** Kalamazoo TSC                                **Counties:** Allegan County  
**Contract Time:** 10/30/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** 0.28 mi of hot mix asphalt removal and resurfacing, concrete curb and gutter, trenching, drainage, and sewers on 102nd Avenue and 16th Street, Allegan County. \*\* 230 Cb or 230 Ea \*\*In addition to the above minimum prequalification requirement for prime contractors this project includes subclassifications of Cb and Ea. If the prime contractor is not prequalified in those subclassifications it must use prequalified subcontractors. Those subcontractors must be designated prior to award of the contract to the confirmed low bidder.

**List of Vendors**

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST- - Engineer's Estimate	\$230,370.00	90.60%	100.00%
1	08771 - Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc.	\$254,284.00	100.00%	110.38%
2	02123 - Brenner Excavating, Inc.	\$256,388.40	100.83%	111.29%
3	03665 - Al's Excavating, Inc.	\$291,519.00	114.64%	126.54%
4	00436 - Peters Construction Co.	\$305,465.22	120.13%	132.60%
5	01501 - Nashville Construction Company	\$308,442.90	121.30%	133.89%
6	00356 - Milbocker and Sons, Inc.	\$314,924.42	123.85%	136.70%



**Tabulation of Bids**

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc.		(2) Brenner Excavating, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work</b>								
0010	1500001	(1)	20,900.00000	20,900.00	20,900.00000	20,900.00	16,685.00000	16,685.00
	Mobilization, Max. _____ \$20,900.00	LSUM						
0020	2017002	15.000	800.00000	12,000.00	750.00000	11,250.00	1,475.00000	22,125.00
	_ Clearing, Modified	Sta						
0030	2030001	8.000	250.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	4,000.00	246.50000	1,972.00
	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ea						
0040	2040045	20.000	50.00000	1,000.00	15.00000	300.00	80.40000	1,608.00
	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	Cyd						
0050	2050041	1,000.000	7.00000	7,000.00	12.00000	12,000.00	0.01000	10.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd						
0060	2060001	30.000	40.00000	1,200.00	20.00000	600.00	36.90000	1,107.00
	Aggregate, 6A	Cyd						
0070	2080036	500.000	2.00000	1,000.00	4.00000	2,000.00	1.95000	975.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft						

**Tabulation of Bids**

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc.		(2) Brenner Excavating, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work</b>								
0080	2090001	(1)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,406.00000	2,406.00
	Project Cleanup	LSUM						
0090	3020016	2,020.000	8.00000	16,160.00	4.00000	8,080.00	6.85000	13,837.00
	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	Syd						
0100	3070021	175.000	16.00000	2,800.00	18.00000	3,150.00	15.80000	2,765.00
	Approach, CI II	Ton						
0110	3077002	33.000	650.00000	21,450.00	650.00000	21,450.00	575.00000	18,975.00
	_ Trenching, Modified	Sta						
0120	3080010	500.000	2.25000	1,125.00	4.00000	2,000.00	2.05000	1,025.00
	Geotextile, Stabilization	Syd						
0130	4010047	1.000	500.00000	500.00	750.00000	750.00	838.50000	838.50
	Culv End Sect, Conc, 12 inch	Ea						
0140	4010049	1.000	600.00000	600.00	850.00000	850.00	1,023.00000	1,023.00
	Culv End Sect, Conc, 18 inch	Ea						

**Tabulation of Bids**

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc.		(2) Brenner Excavating, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work</b>								
0150	4010607	220.000	22.00000	4,840.00	18.00000	3,960.00	17.20000	3,784.00
	Culv, CI F, 12 inch	Ft						
0160	4020600	390.000	34.00000	13,260.00	26.00000	10,140.00	27.70000	10,803.00
	Sewer, CI E, 12 inch, Tr Det B	Ft						
0170	4020602	90.000	42.00000	3,780.00	45.00000	4,050.00	34.70000	3,123.00
	Sewer, CI E, 18 inch, Tr Det B	Ft						
0180	4021275	480.000	2.00000	960.00	4.00000	1,920.00	2.15000	1,032.00
	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	Ft						
0190	4030010	1.000	500.00000	500.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00	604.00000	604.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type B	Ea						
0200	4030045	1.000	750.00000	750.00	780.00000	780.00	966.50000	966.50
	Dr Structure Cover, Type J	Ea						
0210	4030210	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00	1,282.00000	2,564.00
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	Ea						



**Tabulation of Bids**

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc.		(2) Brenner Excavating, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work</b>								
0220	4040073	600.000	3.50000	2,100.00	4.90000	2,940.00	3.60000	2,160.00
	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	Ft						
0230	4040093	10.000	12.00000	120.00	8.00000	80.00	11.80000	118.00
	Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	Ft						
0240	4040113	1.000	150.00000	150.00	175.00000	175.00	183.50000	183.50
	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	Ea						
0250	5010001	(1)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	2,679.00000	2,679.00
	Pavt, Cleaning	LSUM						
0260	5010005	120.000	2.50000	300.00	21.00000	2,520.00	8.55000	1,026.00
	HMA Surface, Rem	Syd						
0270	5010008	280.000	8.00000	2,240.00	18.00000	5,040.00	7.90000	2,212.00
	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	Syd						
0280	5010031	300.000	65.00000	19,500.00	70.00000	21,000.00	73.90000	22,170.00
	HMA, 3C	Ton						

**Tabulation of Bids**

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc.		(2) Brenner Excavating, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work</b>								
0290	5010032	950.000	65.00000	61,750.00	64.00000	60,800.00	67.50000	64,125.00
	HMA, 4C	Ton						
0300	8020016	420.000	19.00000	7,980.00	32.00000	13,440.00	31.30000	13,146.00
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	Ft						
0310	8070095	5.000	75.00000	375.00	125.00000	625.00	81.30000	406.50
	Post, Mailbox	Ea						
0320	8120140	2.000	400.00000	800.00	360.00000	720.00	386.00000	772.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	Ea						
0330	8120141	2.000	100.00000	200.00	2.00000	4.00	1.05000	2.10
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	Ea						
0340	8120170	(1)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	10,835.00000	10,835.00
	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM						
0350	8120230	300.000	1.00000	300.00	0.50000	150.00	0.54000	162.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, White, Temp	Ft						

**Tabulation of Bids**

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc.		(2) Brenner Excavating, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work</b>								
0360	8120231	300.000	1.00000	300.00	0.50000	150.00	0.54000	162.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	Ft						
0370	8120250	60.000	25.00000	1,500.00	18.00000	1,080.00	16.60000	996.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	Ea						
0380	8120251	60.000	5.00000	300.00	2.00000	120.00	1.05000	63.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	Ea						
0390	8120350	640.000	3.50000	2,240.00	5.00000	3,200.00	3.20000	2,048.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft						
0400	8120351	640.000	1.00000	640.00	0.50000	320.00	0.27000	172.80
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft						
0410	8120370	(1)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	15,810.00000	15,810.00
	Traf Regulator Control	LSUM						
0420	8130010	10.000	50.00000	500.00	45.00000	450.00	45.80000	458.00
	Riprap, Plain	Syd						



**Tabulation of Bids**

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc.		(2) Brenner Excavating, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work</b>								
0430	8160035	100.000	2.00000	200.00	4.00000	400.00	1.20000	120.00
	Seeding, Mixture CR	Lb						
0440	8160100	3,900.000	2.00000	7,800.00	2.00000	7,800.00	1.65000	6,435.00
	Slope Restoration, Type A	Syd						
0450	8160102	800.000	2.50000	2,000.00	2.80000	2,240.00	2.05000	1,640.00
	Slope Restoration, Type C	Syd						
0460	8210005	1.000	250.00000	250.00	350.00000	350.00	258.50000	258.50
	Monument Box Adjust	Ea						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$230,370.00		\$254,284.00		\$256,388.40



**Tabulation of Bids**

<b>Contract Item Totals:</b>	<b>\$230,370.00</b>	<b>\$254,284.00</b>	<b>\$256,388.40</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>	<b>\$230,370.00</b>	<b>\$254,284.00</b>	<b>\$256,388.40</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



**Tabulation of Bids**

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) AI's Excavating, Inc.		(4) Peters Construction Co.		(5) Nashville Construction Company	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work</b>								
0010	1500001	(1)	20,900.00000	20,900.00	20,900.00000	20,900.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	Mobilization, Max. _____	\$20,900.00	LSUM					
0020	2017002	15.000	750.00000	11,250.00	1,471.57000	22,073.55	1,000.00000	15,000.00
	_ Clearing, Modified	Sta						
0030	2030001	8.000	200.00000	1,600.00	231.38000	1,851.04	500.00000	4,000.00
	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ea						
0040	2040045	20.000	70.00000	1,400.00	59.05000	1,181.00	100.00000	2,000.00
	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	Cyd						
0050	2050041	1,000.000	13.00000	13,000.00	27.79000	27,790.00	18.00000	18,000.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd						
0060	2060001	30.000	40.00000	1,200.00	46.02000	1,380.60	35.00000	1,050.00
	Aggregate, 6A	Cyd						
0070	2080036	500.000	2.50000	1,250.00	2.56000	1,280.00	1.50000	750.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft						



**Tabulation of Bids**

Line No / Item ID		(3) AI's Excavating, Inc.		(4) Peters Construction Co.		(5) Nashville Construction Company		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work</b>								
0080	2090001	(1)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,038.58000	1,038.58	1.00000	1.00
	Project Cleanup	LSUM						
0090	3020016	2,020.000	7.00000	14,140.00	6.80000	13,736.00	7.87000	15,897.40
	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	Syd						
0100	3070021	175.000	20.00000	3,500.00	19.67000	3,442.25	18.00000	3,150.00
	Approach, CI II	Ton						
0110	3077002	33.000	750.00000	24,750.00	696.70000	22,991.10	1,000.00000	33,000.00
	_ Trenching, Modified	Sta						
0120	3080010	500.000	2.50000	1,250.00	1.76000	880.00	5.00000	2,500.00
	Geotextile, Stabilization	Syd						
0130	4010047	1.000	700.00000	700.00	612.21000	612.21	250.00000	250.00
	Culv End Sect, Conc, 12 inch	Ea						
0140	4010049	1.000	800.00000	800.00	716.76000	716.76	300.00000	300.00
	Culv End Sect, Conc, 18 inch	Ea						

**Tabulation of Bids**

Line No / Item ID		(3) AI's Excavating, Inc.		(4) Peters Construction Co.		(5) Nashville Construction Company		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work</b>								
0150	4010607	220.000	26.00000	5,720.00	15.15000	3,333.00	35.00000	7,700.00
	Culv, CI F, 12 inch	Ft						
0160	4020600	390.000	35.00000	13,650.00	39.29000	15,323.10	45.00000	17,550.00
	Sewer, CI E, 12 inch, Tr Det B	Ft						
0170	4020602	90.000	40.00000	3,600.00	47.95000	4,315.50	55.00000	4,950.00
	Sewer, CI E, 18 inch, Tr Det B	Ft						
0180	4021275	480.000	3.00000	1,440.00	2.32000	1,113.60	5.00000	2,400.00
	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	Ft						
0190	4030010	1.000	315.00000	315.00	644.10000	644.10	430.00000	430.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type B	Ea						
0200	4030045	1.000	315.00000	315.00	1,061.35000	1,061.35	780.00000	780.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type J	Ea						
0210	4030210	2.000	1,800.00000	3,600.00	1,659.68000	3,319.36	1,500.00000	3,000.00
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	Ea						



**Tabulation of Bids**

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) AI's Excavating, Inc.		(4) Peters Construction Co.		(5) Nashville Construction Company	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work</b>								
0220	4040073	600.000	4.50000	2,700.00	3.83000	2,298.00	5.00000	3,000.00
	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	Ft						
0230	4040093	10.000	15.00000	150.00	26.58000	265.80	10.00000	100.00
	Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	Ft						
0240	4040113	1.000	250.00000	250.00	303.51000	303.51	150.00000	150.00
	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	Ea						
0250	5010001	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1.00
	Pavt, Cleaning	LSUM						
0260	5010005	120.000	12.00000	1,440.00	10.90000	1,308.00	10.00000	1,200.00
	HMA Surface, Rem	Syd						
0270	5010008	280.000	12.00000	3,360.00	13.86000	3,880.80	20.00000	5,600.00
	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	Syd						
0280	5010031	300.000	80.00000	24,000.00	80.06000	24,018.00	69.69000	20,907.00
	HMA, 3C	Ton						

**Tabulation of Bids**

Line No / Item ID		(3) AI's Excavating, Inc.		(4) Peters Construction Co.		(5) Nashville Construction Company		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work</b>								
0290	5010032	950.000	75.00000	71,250.00	73.10000	69,445.00	63.63000	60,448.50
	HMA, 4C	Ton						
0300	8020016	420.000	36.00000	15,120.00	35.71000	14,998.20	28.00000	11,760.00
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	Ft						
0310	8070095	5.000	100.00000	500.00	94.17000	470.85	50.00000	250.00
	Post, Mailbox	Ea						
0320	8120140	2.000	225.00000	450.00	417.71000	835.42	360.00000	720.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	Ea						
0330	8120141	2.000	1.00000	2.00	1.16000	2.32	1.00000	2.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	Ea						
0340	8120170	(1)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	7,092.31000	7,092.31	9,390.00000	9,390.00
	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM						
0350	8120230	300.000	2.00000	600.00	0.58000	174.00	0.51000	153.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, White, Temp	Ft						



**Tabulation of Bids**

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) AI's Excavating, Inc.		(4) Peters Construction Co.		(5) Nashville Construction Company	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work</b>								
0360	8120231	300.000	2.00000	600.00	0.58000	174.00	0.51000	153.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	Ft						
0370	8120250	60.000	20.00000	1,200.00	17.98000	1,078.80	15.50000	930.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	Ea						
0380	8120251	60.000	0.01000	0.60	1.16000	69.60	1.00000	60.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	Ea						
0390	8120350	640.000	4.00000	2,560.00	3.48000	2,227.20	3.00000	1,920.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft						
0400	8120351	640.000	0.01000	6.40	0.29000	185.60	0.25000	160.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft						
0410	8120370	(1)	6,000.00000	6,000.00	14,852.01000	14,852.01	18,030.00000	18,030.00
	Traf Regulator Control	LSUM						
0420	8130010	10.000	35.00000	350.00	89.41000	894.10	50.00000	500.00
	Riprap, Plain	Syd						



**Tabulation of Bids**

Line No / Item ID		(3) AI's Excavating, Inc.		(4) Peters Construction Co.		(5) Nashville Construction Company		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work</b>								
0430	8160035	100.000	3.00000	300.00	1.28000	128.00	5.00000	500.00
	Seeding, Mixture CR	Lb						
0440	8160100	3,900.000	4.00000	15,600.00	2.16000	8,424.00	4.00000	15,600.00
	Slope Restoration, Type A	Syd						
0450	8160102	800.000	5.00000	4,000.00	2.48000	1,984.00	5.00000	4,000.00
	Slope Restoration, Type C	Syd						
0460	8210005	1.000	1,200.00000	1,200.00	372.60000	372.60	200.00000	200.00
	Monument Box Adjust	Ea						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$291,519.00		\$305,465.22		\$308,442.90



**Tabulation of Bids**

<b>Contract Item Totals:</b>	<b>\$291,519.00</b>	<b>\$305,465.22</b>	<b>\$308,442.90</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>	<b>\$291,519.00</b>	<b>\$305,465.22</b>	<b>\$308,442.90</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



**Tabulation of Bids**

Line No / Item ID			(6) Milbocker and Sons, Inc.					
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work</b>								
0010	1500001	(1)	20,900.00000	20,900.00				
	Mobilization, Max. ____ \$20,900.00	LSUM						
0020	2017002	15.000	250.00000	3,750.00				
	_ Clearing, Modified	Sta						
0030	2030001	8.000	225.00000	1,800.00				
	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ea						
0040	2040045	20.000	25.00000	500.00				
	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	Cyd						
0050	2050041	1,000.000	0.01000	10.00				
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd						
0060	2060001	30.000	0.01000	0.30				
	Aggregate, 6A	Cyd						
0070	2080036	500.000	1.50000	750.00				
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft						
0080	2090001	(1)	15,000.00000	15,000.00				
	Project Cleanup	LSUM						



**Tabulation of Bids**

Line No / Item ID		(6) Milbocker and Sons, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work</b>							
0090	3020016	2,020.000	12.50000	25,250.00			
	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	Syd					
0100	3070021	175.000	30.00000	5,250.00			
	Approach, CI II	Ton					
0110	3077002	33.000	1,750.00000	57,750.00			
	_ Trenching, Modified	Sta					
0120	3080010	500.000	0.01000	5.00			
	Geotextile, Stabilization	Syd					
0130	4010047	1.000	500.00000	500.00			
	Culv End Sect, Conc, 12 inch	Ea					
0140	4010049	1.000	650.00000	650.00			
	Culv End Sect, Conc, 18 inch	Ea					
0150	4010607	220.000	29.00000	6,380.00			
	Culv, CI F, 12 inch	Ft					
0160	4020600	390.000	29.00000	11,310.00			
	Sewer, CI E, 12 inch, Tr Det B	Ft					



**Tabulation of Bids**

Line No / Item ID		(6) Milbocker and Sons, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work</b>							
0170	4020602	90.000	33.00000	2,970.00			
	Sewer, CI E, 18 inch, Tr Det B	Ft					
0180	4021275	480.000	0.85000	408.00			
	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	Ft					
0190	4030010	1.000	950.00000	950.00			
	Dr Structure Cover, Type B	Ea					
0200	4030045	1.000	885.00000	885.00			
	Dr Structure Cover, Type J	Ea					
0210	4030210	2.000	1,250.00000	2,500.00			
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	Ea					
0220	4040073	600.000	0.01000	6.00			
	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	Ft					
0230	4040093	10.000	0.01000	0.10			
	Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	Ft					
0240	4040113	1.000	0.01000	0.01			
	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	Ea					



**Tabulation of Bids**

Line No / Item ID		(6) Milbocker and Sons, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work</b>							
0250	5010001 (1) Pavt, Cleaning LSUM	0.01000	0.01				
0260	5010005 120.000 HMA Surface, Rem Syd	9.50000	1,140.00				
0270	5010008 280.000 Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem Syd	7.35000	2,058.00				
0280	5010031 300.000 HMA, 3C Ton	69.00000	20,700.00				
0290	5010032 950.000 HMA, 4C Ton	63.00000	59,850.00				
0300	8020016 420.000 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2 Ft	28.00000	11,760.00				
0310	8070095 5.000 Post, Mailbox Ea	100.00000	500.00				
0320	8120140 2.000 Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn Ea	360.00000	720.00				



**Tabulation of Bids**

Line No / Item ID		(6) Milbocker and Sons, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work</b>							
0330	8120141	2.000	1.00000	2.00			
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	Ea					
0340	8120170	(1)	35,000.00000	35,000.00			
	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM					
0350	8120230	300.000	1.50000	450.00			
	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, White, Temp	Ft					
0360	8120231	300.000	1.50000	450.00			
	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	Ft					
0370	8120250	60.000	15.50000	930.00			
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	Ea					
0380	8120251	60.000	1.00000	60.00			
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	Ea					
0390	8120350	640.000	3.00000	1,920.00			
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft					



**Tabulation of Bids**

Line No / Item ID		(6) Milbocker and Sons, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work</b>							
0400	8120351	640.000	0.25000	160.00			
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft					
0410	8120370	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00			
	Traf Regulator Control	LSUM					
0420	8130010	10.000	60.00000	600.00			
	Riprap, Plain	Syd					
0430	8160035	100.000	5.00000	500.00			
	Seeding, Mixture CR	Lb					
0440	8160100	3,900.000	3.00000	11,700.00			
	Slope Restoration, Type A	Syd					
0450	8160102	800.000	4.50000	3,600.00			
	Slope Restoration, Type C	Syd					
0460	8210005	1.000	300.00000	300.00			
	Monument Box Adjust	Ea					



**Tabulation of Bids**

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(6) Milbocker and Sons, Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

\$314,924.42

**Contract Item Totals:**

**\$314,924.42**

**Contract Grand Totals:**

**\$314,924.42**

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum